CH \$65.00.00 66765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI7999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beary Landscaping, Inc.		12/11/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Beary Landscaping, LLC
Street Address:	15001 W. 159th St.
City:	Lockport
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60491
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6676557	BEARY
Registration Number:	6294312	BEARY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155911000

Email: TrademarksSF@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Becky Troutman, Troutman

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018564-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN REA
SIGNATURE:	KIRSTEN REA
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Evergreen -- Certificate of Conversion - BLS Inc. to BLS LLC#page1.tif source=Project Evergreen -- Certificate of Conversion - BLS Inc. to BLS LLC#page2.tif source=Project Evergreen -- Certificate of Conversion - BLS Inc. to BLS LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0060

900833463

EOA 205

14089 Reset

Illinois Secretary of State Department of Business Services STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-6961
ilsos.gov

Submit payment in the form of a cashier's sy order,

iy order, .'s check FILED

DEC 11 2023

ALEXI GIANNOULIAS SECRETARY OF STATE

МЈН

	11.0003636		
		New Entity File Number	
	Fillng Fee: \$100		Approved:
		Type or print clearly in black ink	
C	onverting Entity	Current file number:	56742263
1,	Converting Entity Name: Beary	Landscaping, Inc.	
2.	Current Entity Type: (select only	/ one)	
	For Profit Corporation	☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Liability Partnersh	ip	☐ Not For Profit
3.	Jurisdiction and Date of Incorpo	eration/Organization: March 3, 1992	
4.	The conversion is authorized	by the law of the foreign entity's juriedic	ction of organization.
Ne	ew Entity		
5.	Converted Entity Name: Beary	Landscaping, LLC	<u> </u>
	Converted Entity Type: (select of	·	
	☐ For Profit Corporation		☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Liability Partnershi	ip	☐ Not For Profit
7.	Jurisdiction of Incorporation/Org	janization: Illinois	
8.	The Converted Entity: (select or	nly one)	
	E intends to transact busines	ss in Illinois 🗀 will not be transacting busing	ness in Illinois (Please set forth address below.
	Address for Service of Process:	Brian Beary	
•	(P.O. Box alone is not acceptable)	15001 W. 159th St, Lockport, IL 60491	
9.	Effective Date of Conversion:	If a future date is chosen, MUST be v	within 90 days of filing.
	₩ Upon Filing	☐ Future Effective Date:	
	The Conversion was a	approved in accordance with Section 20	5 of the Entity Omnibus Act
		document and fee for the Converted En	
10	The undersioned Entity has cause	ed this statement to be signed by a duly au	thorized pigner who offices under possiti
		nerein are true and correct. Ali signatures n	
D۶	December 11	2023 Beary La	ndscaping, Inc.
	Month & Day	Year Year	Exact Name of Converting Entity
	Any Author of the		
	Any Authorized Sign Brian K. Beary, President	er i aignature	•
	Name and Title (t)	voe or orini)	

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois, May 2023 - 1 - C 349.5

Kons

Form LLC-5.5	Illinois Limited Liability Company Act	FILE# 14089586				
February 2022 Secretary of State	Articles of Organization	This space for use by Secretary of State.				
Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 Isos.gov Payment must be made by certified check, cashier's check, Illinois attorney's check, C.P.A.'s check or money order payable to Secretary of State.	SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE Type or print clearly. Filing Fee: \$150 Approved:	FILED DEC 11 2023 ALEXI GIANNOULIAS SECRETARY OF STATE MJH				
. Limited Liability Company name (see	e Note 1): Beary Landscaping, LLC					
2. Address of principal place of busines	ss where records of the company will be kept: (P.O. I	Box alone or c/o is unacceptable.)				
9340 West 123rd Street, Palos F	Park, IL 60464					
 Articles of Organization effective on: the filing date 	(check one)					
a later date (not to exceed 60 da	a later date (not to exceed 60 days after the filing date):					
Registered agent's name and registe		norm, Day, Toal				
Registered agent: Pedersen & Hoo	upt					
(P.O. Box alone or First Nar c/o s unacceptable.)	ne Middle Initial	Last Name				
Registered office: 161	N Clark St	Ste 2700				
Number	Street	Suite #				
Chicago City		IL 60601 ZIP				
this state. Purpose(s) for which the Limited Liab	ide in Illinois. If the agent is a business entity, it is business entity, it is business for which Limited Liability Companies at the business for th	_				
n/a						

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. April 2022 - 1 - LLC 4.26

that date here: ___

Month/Day



LLC-5.5

aper.)		•			
√a					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	any has or will have on the effective date fress(es) of the manager(s) and any mer	_			
Brian K. Beary	9340 West 123rd Stre			•	
Name	Number & Street	oct, raios	City	State	ZIP
Name	Number & Street	··········	City	State	ZIP
Name	Number & Street		City	State	ZIP
Name	Number & Street	•••	City	State	ZIP
Name	Number & Street		City	State	ZIP
affirm, under penalties of p	erjury, having authority to sign hereto, tha		,	to the best of my	knowled
l affirm, under penalties of p and belief, true, correct an	ganizer(s): erjury, having authority to sign hereto, tha		,	to the best of my	knowled
l affirm, under penalties of pand belief, true, correct and Dated: December 11th	ganizer(s): erjury, having authority to sign hereto, that d complete.		,	to the best of my	knowled
I affirm, under penalties of p and belief, true, correct and	ganizer(s): erjury, having authority to sign hereto, that d complete.	nt these Art	icles of Organization are		knowled
l affirm, under penalties of pand belief, true, correct and Dated: December 11th	ganizer(s): erjury, having authority to sign hereto, that complete. , 2023 Year		,		knowled
affirm, under penalties of pand belief, true, correct and Dated: December 11th	ganizer(s): erjury, having authority to sign hereto, that complete. , 2023 Year	nt these Art	icles of Organization are l	2700	knowled
l effirm, under penalties of pand belief, true, correct and Dated: December 11th Molly Musson, Or	ganizer(s): erjury, having authority to sign hereto, that complete. , 2023 Year	nt these Art	icles of Organization are followed in the following states of the second	2700	knowled
I affirm, under penalties of pand belief, true, correct and belief, true, correct and Dated: December 11th Molly Musson, Or Nan	ganizer(s): erjury, having authority to sign hereto, that discomplete. , 2023 Year ganizer	nt these Art	icles of Organization are followed in the following states of the second	2700 Street	knowled
Dated: December 11th Molly Musson, Or Nan	ganizer(s): erjury, having authority to sign hereto, that discomplete. , 2023 Year ganizer e and Title (type or print)	nt these Art	icles of Organization are to the second seco	2700 Street	
affirm, under penalties of pand belief, true, correct and belief, true, correct and Dated: Dated: December 11th Molly Musson, Or Nan If organizer is a state	ganizer(s): erjury, having authority to sign hereto, that discomplete. , 2023 Year ganizer e and Title (type or print)		icles of Organization are to the second seco	2700 Street	
and belief, true, correct and Dated: December 11th 1. Molly Musson, Or Nan	ganizer(s): perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that discomplete.		161 N. Clark St Ste 2 Number Chicago, IL 60601	2700 Street City	

Note 1: The Limited Liability Company name cannot contain any of the following terms or abbreviations: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Ltd., Co., Limited Partnership or L.P. The name must contain the term Limited Liability Company, LLC or L.L.C. If a company is providing professional services licensed by the Illinois Department of Professional Regulation, the name must contain the term or abbreviation Professional Limited Liability Company, PLLC or P.L.L.C.

Note 2: A professional limited liability company must state the specific professional service or related professional services to be rendered by the professional limited liability company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 02/06/2024